L080000 72614

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
, ,
(City/Chaha Tin/Dhana 40
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(,
Continue Continue Continue of Con
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·

Office Use Only



700133451717

07/28/08--01010--024 **160.00

SECRETARY OF STATE
SIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

08 JUL 28 PM 2: 24

J. BRYAN

JUL 2 9 2008

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporati	ons			•
SHRI	xcr. Xtreem Far	nily Fun Cen	ter LLC		
SCDG		(Name of Limi	ted Liability Comp	any)	
The en	closed Articles of Organi	zation and fcc(s) are	submitted for filin	g.	
Please	return all correspondence	concerning this ma	tter to the following	g:	
	Lathan Gareiss				
			(Name of Person)		
	Xtreem Family	Fun Inc			O P.
			(Firm/Company)		8 56
	705 Gordon Av	e North			UL 2
		-	(Address)		
	Lehigh Acres, F	Fl. 33971			08 JUL 28 PH 2: 24
		(Ci	ty/State and Zip Cod	e)	22
For fur	ther information concern	ng this matter, pleas	se call:		•
Lath	an Gareiss		at (239	, 849-624	10
	(Name of Person	1)	(Area Cod	le & Daytime Te	lephone Number)
Enclos	ed is a check for the fo	llowing amount:			
✓\$ 125.	00 Filing Fee S130 Cert	0.00 Filing Fee & ificate of Status	\$155.00 Filir Certified Co (additional cop	ру	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Regis Divis P.O. I	ng Address tration Section ion of Corporations Box 6327 hassee, FL 32314	Registrat Division Clifton E 2661 Exc	ourier Address ion Section of Corporation Building ecutive Center see, FL 32301	is

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is	:	
Xtreem Family Fun Center LLC		
(Must end with the words "Limited Liab	ility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the p	rincipal office of the Limited Liabil	ity Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
705 Gordon Ave North	705 Gordon Ave North	
Lehigh Acres, Fl. 33971	Lehigh Acres, Fl. 33971	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registere (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registusiness entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the	stered Agent. You must designate an individual	or another
Lathan Gareiss	08 JUL 28	
Name	28 95	
705 Gordon Ave No	ORPOT S	
Florida street ad	dress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	SIA C
Lehigh Acres, Fl. 33	971	RATIONS
City, State,	and Zip	→ 55
Having been named as registered agent and to	accept service of process for the abo	ve stated limited

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.:

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Ma "MGRM" = N	nnager Managing Member	Name and Address:	
MGR		Lathan Gareiss	
·		705 Gordon Ave North	_
		Lehigh Acres, Fl. 33971	
MGR		Steven Skerritt	
		291 Justene Circle	
		Lehigh Acres, Fl. 33936	_ 0
	 		08 JUL 60
			<u> </u>
			— ; —
		-	_
LE V: Effecti		ate of filing: (OPTI specific and cannot be more than five busines	
LE V: Effecti fective date is days after the	ive date, if other than the date is listed, the date must be s		
LE V: Effecti fective date is days after the	ive date, if other than the date listed, the date must be see date of filing.) SIGNATURE:		
LE V: Effecti fective date is days after the	ive date, if other than the date listed, the date must be see date of filing.) SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of the section of the secti	or an authorized representative of a member. on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	
LE V: Effecti fective date is days after the	sisted, the date must be see date of filing.) SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of this document constitut that the facts stated her	or an authorized representative of a member. on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)